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SESSION LAWS 
of the 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 
ENACTED BY THE SEVENTY—TIv-IIRD LEGISLATURE 

AT THE 1983 REGULAR SESSION 
JANUARY 4 TO MAY 23, 1983 

CHAPTER 1 —- H.F.No. 14 

An act relating to the legislature; delaying submission of the budget to tlze 
legislature to February 15, 1983. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. GOVERNOR’S BUDGET MESSAGE DEFERREE. 
Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 16A.11, or other Rrovi- 

sion Q‘ la_w to Q1; contrary, in 1983 fl1_e budget must Q submitted to fl1_e 
legislature not later than February Q 1983. 

See. 2. REPEALER. 
Section 1 i_s repealed effective February _1_6_, 1983. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
%i2I§lmZ£<2%_c_tiL=t_11<:d_axflc_rmL1enactm<=nt- 
Approved January 21, 1983 
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